FORM PTO-1595	07-25-2001	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office		)51;  15 <u> </u>	Tatent and Trademark
il		NLY	
IME01-001 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101786817 nts and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original docu	Iments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	MISCAI	2. Name and address of reco	
QUANBO ZOU, UPPILI SRIDHAR	87/0/01	Name: Institute Of Mic	roelectronics
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X N	Internal Address:  Street Address:	JC. 66 U 09/89 04/65
Nature of conveyance		11 Science Park Road	
X Assignment Merge	r	Science Park Ii	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	Singapore 117685 Singapore	
other			
Execution Date: <u>5/31/01</u>	ł	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes x
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	No	
If this document is being filed togeth  A. Patent Application No(s)	ner with a new application	n, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	•
09/898194			
	re i i wil	10 TV TOV	
5. Name and address of party to whom	ditional numbers attached	1? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications a	and natents involved: 1
concerning document should be mail Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	ed:	or rotal not or approximations	<u> </u>
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I	DRIVE	Authorized to be cl	narged to deposit acct.
City: <b>POUGHKEEPSIE</b> State: N			
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document	lief the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
GEORGE O. SAILE	ble	size V. Dule.	7/3/01
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
24/2001 ACHMED1 00000059 190033 09898124	)		
FC1381 40.00 CN	<del>/</del>		

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0355

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights			
	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:				
QUANBO ZOU  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  YUNG An Rd, Block 359, #12-83  Address  Singap ove 610359  Chinese  Nationality  ASSIGNEE:  Institute Of Microelectronics  11 Science Park Road	UPPILI SRIDHAR Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  8 WOOD GROVE CONDO; Address  +O1-32 WOOD GROVE DR; SIN HAPPRE 738210  USA Nationality			
Science Park li Singapore 117685 Singapore Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal represe				
(complete o	one of the following)			
	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions n rights are also to be assigned)			
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:			

Miniaturized Multi-Chamber Thermal Cycler For Independent Thermal Multiplexing

**PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0356** 

and whi	ch is found in	
(a) x	U.S. patent application executed on even da	te herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	
(e)	(also check (e) if foreign and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	nn application(s) is also being assigned) country, including the right to clam priority
•	ation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and	said invention by the above application or any as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	SSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, e or entered into which would conflict with this a	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ssignment.
pertinent may be le proceed any and application desira	nt facts and documents relating to said invention known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test ling related thereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to tion, said invention and said Letters Patent and able to carry out the purposes thereof.	ill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as tify as to the same in any interference, litigation or dideliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 3 / ク / の / (Date of s	signing)
WARNI	NG Date of signing must be the same as the date of execut	
		Quanto La
		Signature or ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information		
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
	ote: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assign 1). Use next page if notarization is desired.	ment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/05/2001 REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0357